

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23026-23027/2007

MOHD. SALMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.  
for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, Adv.  
for Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Anis  
Suhrawardy, Advocate-on-Record and Ms. Sunita Gautam, learned Advocate  
appearing on behalf of Mr. Shrish Kumar Mishra, Advocate-on-Record for the  
respondents states that they have filed their Counter Affidavits long back.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.