

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6601-6602 OF 2008
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

MOHD. SALMAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMITTEE OF MANAGEMENT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/07/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry has to be careful that such matters should
not be listed before this court in view of circular dated
14.7.2010.

Since sufficient time has been granted, no further
time can be granted to the respondent for filing statement of
case.

However, they may file it well in advance, as per
rules before the date of listing.

List before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar